CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UT-100820

Qwest / CenturyLink Merger
CenturyLink’s Compliance with Condition No. 4

I certify that | have caused to be served copies of CenturyLink’s Compliance with Condition No.
4 to the Joint Applicants’ Agreement with Commission Staff and Public Counsel in accordance

with Order 14, Appendix A by email and U.S. Mail on the following parties:

Jennifer Cameron-RulkowskKi
Assistant Attorney General
1400 S Evergreen Park Dr SW
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
Email: jcameron@utc.wa.gov

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW 5th Ave Ste 2300
Portland, OR 97201

Email: marktrinchero@dwt.com

Arthur Butler

Jonathan A. Ater

Ater Wynne LLP

Lovejoy Building

1331 NW Lovejoy Street, Suite 900
Portland, OR 97209-3280

Email: jaa@aterwynne.com

Judith A. Endejan

Garvey Schubert Barer

1191 2" Avenue, Suite 1800
Seattle, WA 98101-2939
Email: jendejan@gsblaw.com

Lisa W. Gafken

Public Counsel Section

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Email: lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Gregory Metz

Gray Plant Mooty

500 IDS Center

80 South 8" Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Email: Gregory.metz@gpmlaw.com

And by email on the following parties:

Rex Knowles
XO Communications, Inc.
Email;: rexknowles@xo.com

Lyndall Nipps

Vice President Regulatory

tw telecom

Email: lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Katherine K. Mudge

Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations
Covad Communications Company
Email: kmudge@covad.com

Karen L. Clauson

Vice President, Law & Policy

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.
Email: Kklclauson@integratelecom.com

Gregory L. Rogers
Level 3 Communications, LLC
Email: greg.rogers@level3.com

James C. Falvey

Senior Regulatory Counsel
Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.
Email: jfalvey@pacwest.com
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K.C. Halm
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Email: kchalm@dwt.com

Michael R. Moore
Charter Communications
Email: michael.moore@-chartercom.com

William Haas

Vice President Regulatory and Public Policy
PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Email: william.haas@paetec.com

Simon ffitch

Public Counsel Section

Office of the Attorney General
Email: simonf@atg.wa.gov

Charles E. Watkins
Cbeyond Communications, LLC
Email: gene.watkins@cbeyond.net

Ted Gilliam

Sr. Corporate Counsel

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.
Email: tgilliam@integratelecom.com

Greg Diamond

V.P., Regulatory & Legislative Affairs

tw telecom of Washington LLC

Email: Gregory.diamond@twtelecom.com

Andere Labbe
Level 3 Communications, LLC
Email: anderw.labbe@Ilevel3.com

Dave Conn

National Director

T-Mobile U.S.A.

Email: dave.conn@tmobile.com

Kenneth Schifman
Sprint Nextel Corporation
Email: Kenneth.schifman@sprint.com

Michael C. Sloan
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Email: michaelsloan@dwt.com

Andrew Fisher
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Email: Andrew fisher@comcast.com

Douglas Denney

Vice President, Costs & Policy

Integra Telecom

Email: dkdenney@integratelecom.com

DATED this

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

day of September, 2016.

Josie Addington
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